

## Learn about biomass and win!

October 23 is National Bioenergy Day. To celebrate, Michigan Biomass is giving away a \$100 gift card.

You can enter the prize drawing starting October 16. Simply take a Michigan Biomass quiz and answer three multiple choice questions about biomass energy.

It's fun. It's easy! (See contest rules below).

Biomass is a leading source of renewable energy in Michigan and nationwide. It aids forest health, helps manage wood byproducts, provides technical support and reliability to the power grid, and supports jobs and rural communities.

Learn more about biomass energy at our websites: MichiganBiomass.com, and National Bioenergy Day.

Like us on Facebook, follow us on Twitter, and watch us on YouTube





# **Rules for the Michigan Biomass 2024**

## **NBD National Bioenergy Day Prize Drawing**

#### How to enter

Participants in the Michigan Biomass Bioenergy Day prize drawing may submit entries beginning Oct. 16, 2024 by visiting www.michiganbiomass.com an clicking the appropriate link.

Participants must answer three quiz questions to be entered into the random prize drawing. Alternatively, participants may enter by sending their name and contact information to:

Michigan Biomass — NBD PO Box 11 Ithaca MI

Your contact information will remain confidential.

Participation is limited to one entry per person.

### **Entry dates**

Entries must be submitted no later than 12 a.m. midnight Eastern on Thurs., Oct. 24, 2024.

#### Who can enter

The contest is open to all U.S. residents. Employees and employee family members of Michigan Biomass, Atlantic Power, Fortistar, National Energy, Nation Salvage Services Corp. and North Start Clean Energy are ineligible.

#### **Prizes**

One prize will be awarded consisting of a \$100 VISA gift card. All shipping will be paid by Michigan Biomass (Sponsor). No cash or other prize substitution is permitted except at Sponsor's discretion. The prize is nontransferable. Any federal, state, and/or local taxes shall be the sole responsibility of the winner. No substitution of prize or transfer/assignment of prize to others or request for the cash equivalent by winner is permitted.

## **Selecting the Winner**

The winner will be selected from entries via random drawing, under the Sponsor's supervision, no later than Oct. 31, 2024. The winner will be notified by e-mail, telephone, text or other contact methods provided by the winner. In providing contact information, the winner consents to Sponsor releasing the prize winner's name. A prize winner who does not respond to the prize notification within 10 days of notification will forfeit the prize and an alternative winner will be selected.

#### Agreeing to rules

By participating, you agree to be fully and unconditionally bound by these Rules, and you represent and warrant that you meet the eligibility requirements. In addition, you agree to accept the decisions of Sponsor, as final and binding as it relates to the content.

This prize drawing is subject to all applicable federal, state and local laws.

# Questions

Send questions about this prize drawing to <a href="mailto:information@michiganbiomass.com">information@michiganbiomass.com</a>.